





GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS, PANHALA
Sanjeevan Knowledge City, Somwar Peth-Injole, Panhala, Tal. Panhala, Dist. Kolhapur.

Pin- 416 201 (Maharashtra) Phone: 9146999500

O Approved By AICTE, New Delhi O Recognized by Govt. of Maharashtra, DTE, DOA O Permanent Affiliation by Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Technological University, Raigad O Affiliated to Shivaji University, Kolhapur., MSBTE, Mumbai.

Student Achievement

	Name of Department		NSS Cell		Year 2022-23	
Sr. No.	Year	Name of the student	Name of the event	Name of organisation	Date	Prize/Award/Participation
1	2022-23	All NSS students	Tree Plantation	NSS, Sanjeevan Engineering and Technology Institute, Panhala	03/08/2022	Participation
2	2022-23	All NSS students	Felicitation of Meritorious Students	GTT Foundation, Pune and NSS, Sanjeevan Engineering and Technology Institute, Panhala	04/08/2022	Participation
3	2022-23	All NSS students	Har Ghar Tiranga	NSS, Sanjeevan Engineering and Technology Institute, Panhala	12/08/2022	Participation
4	2022-23	All NSS students	Education to All- A Social Outreach Initiative	Eduman foundation , Smile Foundation , Mumbai and NSS, Sanjeevan Engineering and	29/12/2022	Participation
5	2022-23	All NSS students	Blood Donation Camp	NSS, Sanjeevan Engineering and Technology Institute, Panhala	13/03/2023	Participation
6	2022-23	All NSS students	Polythene Sheet Distribution to the Framers for Farm Ponds	Dalmia Sugars and NSS, Sanjeevan Engineering and Technology Institute, Panhala	21/04/2023	Participation